AEC
Q200 125°C+
Halogen
Free
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina

tape (600 per full reel).
Quantities less than full reel available: in tape
(not machine ready) or with leader and trailer
($25 charge).
	 D	=	13″ machine-ready reel. EIA-481 embossed plastic
tape (2000 per full reel).
Factory order only, not stocked.
2.	 Inductance tested at 1 MHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc.
3.	 DCR measured on a micro-ohmmeter.
4.	 SRF measured using Agilent/HP 4395A or equivalent.
5.	 DC current at 25°C that causes an inductance drop of 30% (typ) from
its value without current.
Click for temperature derating information.
		    Inductance2	   DCR (mOhms)3	   SRF typ4		    Isat (A)5		    Irms (A)6
Part number1	 ±20% (nH)	 typ      max	 (MHz)	 10% drop	 20% drop	 30% drop	 20°C rise  40°C rise
KTA3030-400MEC	 40	 0.83	 1.0	 650	 22.0	 38.0	 56.0	 30.5	 41.6
KTA3030-620MEC	 62	 0.83	 1.0	 455	 22.0	 36.0	 50.0	 30.5	 41.6
KTA3030-820MEC	 82	 1.38	 1.6	 480	 17.9	 31.0	 46.0	 23.3	 31.8
KTA3030-131MEC	 130	 1.38	 1.6	 330	 15.5	 25.5	 36.0	 23.3	 31.8
KTA3030-241MEC	 240	 2.52	 2.9	 235	 11.7	 18.9	 26.5	 17.2	 23.6
KTA3030-391MEC	 390	 4.65	 5.35	 195	 9.4	 14.9	 20.0	 12.1	 16.3
6.	 Current that causes the specified temperature rise from 25°C ambient.
This information is for reference only and does not represent absolute
maximum ratings. Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors
including pcb land pattern, trace size, air flow, and proximity to other